Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

mounting, soldering, and forming of the leads also help
protect against component damage.
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
CURRENT
08: 8A
SENSITIVITY & TYPE
Sensitive SCR:
S2:  0.2mA
Standard SCR:
1: 6mA
PACKAGE TYPE
V : TO-251 (VPAK)
D : TO-252 (DPAK)
VOLTAGE RATING
40 : 400V
60 : 600V
SJ 60 08 D S2
COMPONENT TYPE
SJ: SCR
(blank):  15mA
YMLDD
®
Date Code Marking
  Y:Year Code
  M: Month Code
  L: Location Code
  DD: Calendar Code
SJxx08DS2
Revised: 07/31/17
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
©2017 Littelfuse, Inc
Thyristors
8 Amp High Temperature Sensitive & Standard SCRs
SJxx08xSx & SJxx08xx Series
Dimensions — TO-251AA (V/I-Package) — V/I-PAK Through Hole
Dimension
Inches Millimeters
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A 0.037 0.040 0.043 0.94 1.01 1.09
B 0.235 0.242 0.245 5.97 6.15 6.22
C 0.350 0.361 0.375 8.89 9.18 9.53
D 0.205 0.208 0.213 5.21 5.29 5.41
E 0.255 0.262 0.265 6.48 6.66 6.73
F 0.027 0.031 0.033 0.69 0.80 0.84
G 0.087 0.090 0.093 2.21 2.28 2.36
H 0.085 0.092 0.095 2.16 2.34 2.41
I 0.176 0.180 0.184 4.47 4.57 4.67
J 0.018 0.020 0.023 0.46 0.51 0.58
K 0.035 0.037 0.039 0.90 0.95 1.00
L 0.018 0.020 0.023 0.46 0.52 0.58
P 0.042 0.047 0.052 1.06 1.20 1.32
Q 0.034 0.039 0.044 0.86 1.00 1.11
R 0.034 0.039 0.044 0.86 1.00 1.11
S 0.074 0.079 0.084 1.86 2.00 2.11
AREA: 0.040 IN2T
C
 MEASURING POINT